PUBLIC NOTICE

This is a public notice that the City of Corona's Planning and Housing Commission will conduct a public hearing in the City Council Chambers at 400 S. Vicentia Ave., on Monday, June 25, 2018, at 6:00 p.m. or thereafter upon the following:

TTM 35576R: A Resubmitted Tentative Tract Map application to subdivide 11.05 acres into 32 lots for single family residential development in the R-1-9.6 Zone (Single Family Residential, 9,600 square foot minimum lot size) located on the south side of Masters Drive, east of Nelson Street.

(Applicant: Corona Masters LLC.)

This is a public hearing and you are invited to attend and comment on the applications described above. If you challenge any portion of this project in court, you may be limited to raising only those issues you or someone else raised at the public hearing described in this notice, or in written correspondence delivered at, or prior to, the public hearing. If you have written comments that you wish to be included in the staff report, please deliver them to the Planning and Housing Commission Secretary, on or before the Wednesday prior to the meeting. If you have questions about this notice or the application to be heard, please call the Community Development Department at (951) 736-2434.

Planning and Housing Commission Secretary City of Corona, 400 S. Vicentia Avenue, Corona, CA 92882 Corona City Hall-- Online, All the Time @ www.CoronaCA.gov

PUBLISHED: June 15, 2018

PUBLIC NOTICE

This is a public notice that the City of Corona's Planning and Housing Commission will conduct a public hearing in the City Council Chambers at 400 S. Vicentia Ave., on Monday, June 25, 2018, at 6:00 p.m. or thereafter upon the following:

CUP2017-0105: A conditional use permit application to establish two 78-foot high wireless telecommunications facilities designed as ballfield light poles within Santana Park located at 598 Santana Way in the P (Park) Zone in the City of Corona.

(Applicant: Alexis Hadley for AT&T Mobility)

This is a public hearing and you are invited to attend and comment on the applications described above. If you challenge any portion of this project in court, you may be limited to raising only those issues you or someone else raised at the public hearing described in this notice, or in written correspondence delivered at, or prior to, the public hearing. If you have written comments that you wish to be included in the staff report, please deliver them to the Planning and Housing Commission Secretary, on or before the Wednesday prior to the meeting. If you have questions about this notice or the application to be heard, please call the Community Development Department at (951) 736-2434.

Planning and Housing Commission Secretary City of Corona, 400 S. Vicentia Avenue, Corona, CA 92882 Corona City Hall-- Online, All the Time @ www.CoronaCA.gov

PUBLISHED: June 15, 2018